Single- and Multi-circuit Pumps
for Circulating and Hydrostatic Lubrication
as Gear and Vane Pump Units, Reservoir Units
The pump units specified in this leaflet are lu-
bricant delivery pumps without pressure relief
fixtures and are designed for continuous op-
eration in circulating and hydrostatic lubrica-
tion systems.

1) The order number must be completed with the selected single- or two-circuit
unit as detailed on pages 3 and 5.
Order examples:
Single-circuit gear pump unit MF2
with 6 liter plastic reservoir,
Order No.: MF2-2000-KW6
Two-circuit gear pump unit M202
with 15 liter metal reservoir,
Order No.: M202-BW16
1) Port P tapped for solderless
tube connection,
M14×1,5 for 8 mm diam. tube.
2) Connection for cable 7 to 9 mm diam.
Fig. 25
Examples of a standard unit with 15 liter metal reservoir …BW16
P = pressure port
Fig. 25
Single- and Multicircuit Pumps
14 1-1204-2-EN
3-fold reservoir unit serving as a
supply unit for a printing machine
The gerotor pump (delivery rate 9 l/min) is
used to supply the gears in a circulating lubri-
cation system and to provide for dissipation of
heat at the same time.
The geroto pump (delivery 12.5 l/min) sucks
the hot oil off again and feeds it back into the
supply unit’s reservoir via a cooler. That makes
sure that appropriately cooled oil is always
available for the gear circuit.
Another MFE5 unit is used to supply the
cams with corresponding amounts of oil
at specified intervals by way of piston
distributors.
Fig. 26
Illustration
50 liter reservoir
Return line R
screw-plugged
before delivery
Reservoir dimensions [mm]
Reservoir       Hight  Width Depth   Center
capacity        distances Hole
[liters] h h2 h3 b1 d1 b2 d2 ø
  30 375 245 237 510 320 430 240 14
  50 480 310 300 570 350 490 270 14
100 510 340 326 710 500 630 420 14
200 650 480 460 880 590 740 460 18
400 850 650 626 995 711 900 620 18
30 and 50 liter reservoirs available, also without legs, for wall-mounting.
The complete order number for “completion according to customer’s re-
quest” (in accordance with the information on page 14) must be specified
when the order is placed.
➀ = oil filler cap
➁ = oil strainer
➂ = float switch
➃ = gear or gerotor pump unit
➅ = oil level indicator
➆ = oil drain plug
Reservoir and cover: hammered enamel finish
The complete reservoir units are also available in conformity with the
regulations of the automobile industry.
DIN and special reservoirs can be provided on request.
Standard dimensions of reservoirs starting at 30 liters
Single- and Multicircuit Pumps